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POLLUTION LEVELS OF WASTEWATER
FLOWS INTO THE SEA 

MG/LITRE OF BOD*

* Biological Oxygen Demand (BOD) is an indicator of water pollution levels, which are linked to 
the effectiveness of wastewater treatment.

The Gaza Strip faces an unprecedented humanitarian crisis, caused by over 10 years of Israeli blockade, alongside an internal 
Palestinian divide, which worsened in 2017, and restrictions imposed by the Egyptian authorities on Rafah Crossing. These 
developments have triggered further deterioration in the humanitarian situation, impacting the availability of essential services 
and eroding the livelihoods of Gaza’s two million residents. The following indicators were identified by the Humanitarian Country 
Team (HCT) to monitor the evolution of the crisis, trigger humanitarian action and prevent further deterioration. 

ACCESS TO PIPED WATER 
(LITERS PER CAPITA PER DAY)

*Due to its poor quality, piped water is used for domestic purposes other than drinking and cooking. For 
the latter, people rely mostly on buying tankered desalinated water from unregulated water vendors.
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DESALINATION PLANTS PRODUCTION
(M3/DAY)

100 LCD  WHO minimum recommended amount of water   

3,386 

3,364 

4,063 

1,638 1,732 

1,760 

1,365 

1,450 
2,176 

2,229 

2,102 

2,150 

2,193 

2,113 

2,249 

2185

72

WATER, SANITATION AND HYGIENE

Water & Sanitation
Health

Solid Waste Collection

0
30

90

60

150

120

Jan Feb Mar Feb Mar AprApr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan
2017 2018

HOURS OF ELECTRICITY SUPPLY PER DAY (ON AVERAGE)

NUMBER OF DAYS OF EMERGENCY FUEL AVAILABILITY* 

FUEL

ELECTRICITY

~108K  IN APRIL 2018
LITERS/DAY

WASTE WATER INTO THE SEA

199
211

223
299

286
300

293
296

265
281

268
261

230
230

243
242

International Standard 
60  mg/lt

97.6K 

95.2K 

100.4K 

100.4K 

102.5K 

101.3K 

101.9K 

102.7K 

108.9K 

109.3K 

102.4K 

104.8K 

111.3K 

103.5K 

110K 

108K 

Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct

Jan
Feb
Mar

Feb
Mar
Apr

Apr
May

Nov
Dec
Jan

20
18

20
17

* Applies to critical facilities supported by the United Nations' emergency fuel program. Source: OCHA

Source: WASH Cluster/CMWU

Source: WASH Cluster/CMWU Source: WASH Cluster/CMWU

Source: GEDCO2017 2018
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WAITING TIME FOR EAR-NOSE-THROAT
SURGERY AT SHIFA HOSPITAL (IN MONTHS)
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GDP per capita (in US Dollars)

PERCENTAGE OF DRUGS AT ZERO STOCK LEVEL*
(LESS THAN A MONTH OF STOCK)
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% Denied/delayed

 Total number
 of medical

 applications

Approved 47% 60% 55% 58% 47% 50% 57% 55% 55% 55% 54% 52% 56% 63% 60%

PATIENTS’ APPLICATIONS FOR EXIT PERMITS VIA ISRAEL

* Palestinian casualties by Israeli forces in confrontations along the fence and in airstrikes 
and shelling elsewhere inside Gaza.

* Excluding shooting incidents during demonstrations and clashes
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SHELTER CASH ASSISTANCE TO ELIGIBLE IDPS  
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RELIANCE ON FOOD INSECURITY COPING MECHANISMS*
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FOOD-SECURITY MACROECONOMIC INDICATORS
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RATE OF TEACHER ABSENTEEISM AT 
PA SCHOOLS
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